4/28/04

05-04-2004

Form PTO-1594 R (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	37074 ▼ ▼ ▼
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  FKI Industries Inc.  425 Post Road  Fairfield CT 06430  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: March 29, 2004	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:FKI Logitex Automation Inc.  Internal Address:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 570,576; 2,229,464; 783,174
Additional number(s) a	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kenneth F. Pearce, Attorney at Law	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 631 Denmark Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Danville State: KY Zip: 40422-2419	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	E THIS SPACE
Kenneth F. Pearce	My Jeane Spifet 2014 Signature Date
	over sheet, attachments, and document:
City: Danville State: KY Zip:40422-2419  DO NOT US  9. Signature.  Kenneth F. Pearce Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including or  Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent &	ETHIS SPACE  April 24 au  Signature  Date

04/30/200

40.00 DP 50.00 DP

Refund Ref: 04/30/2004 MGETACHE 0000136015

CHECK Refund Total:

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002961 FRAME: 0136** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST IN A UNITED STATES TRADEMARK FROM A CORPORATION TO A CORPORATION

WHEREAS, FKI Industries Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, having its principal place of business located at 425 Post Road, Fairfield, CT 06430 (hereinafter Assignor) by previous Assignment, holds all right, title, interest and goodwill in and to US Trademark Registration No. 570,576 -- MATHEWS --, Serial Number 71607710; and

WHEREAS, FKI Logistex Automation Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business located at 10045 International Blvd., Cincinnati, OH 45246 (hereinafter Assignee) is desirous of acquiring all right, title, interest and goodwill in US Trademark Registration No. 570,576 -- MATHEWS --Serial Number 71607710;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Robert M. Miller, Vice President and General Counsel

My Commission Expires: 12/3//2006,

FKI INDIISTRIES Inc

Assignor does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title, interest and goodwill in US Trademark Registration No. 570,576 -- MATHEWS --, Serial Number 71607710, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made; and further, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required in the United States of America and all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the above identified Trademark for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that set forth.

TICH HOODIGES, Inc.	
State ofCONNECTICUT	
County of FAIRFIELD )	ss: Fairfield
	, 2004, before me appeared, in person, the foregoing
for the purpose therein set forth.	o acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will
	Mary Public Cole
(seal)	State of <u>CONNECTICUT</u>
	County of FAIRFIELD

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002961 FRAME: 0137

(Page 1 of 1)

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST IN A UNITED STATES TRADEMARK FROM A CORPORATION TO A CORPORATION

WHEREAS, FKI Industries Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, having its principal place of business located at 425 Post Road, Fairfield, CT 06430 (hereinafter Assignor) by previous Assignment, holds all right, title, interest and goodwill in and to US Trademark Registration No. 2,229,464 -- MATHEWS CONVEYOR -- Serial Number 75228005; and

WHEREAS, FKI Logistex Automation Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business located at 10045 International Blvd., Cincinnati, OH 45246 (hereinafter Assignee) is desirous of acquiring all right, title, interest and goodwill in US Trademark Registration No. 2,229,464 -- MATHEWS CONVEYOR --, Serial Number 75228005;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title, interest and goodwill in US Trademark Registration No. 2,229,464 -- MATHEWS CONVEYOR --, Serial Number 75228005, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made; and further, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required in the United States of America and all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the above identified Trademark for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that set forth.

thin to lul	
Robert M. Miller, Vice President and General CounFKI INDUSTRIES, Inc.	nsel
State of CONNECTICUT ) County of FAIRFIELD )	ss: Fairfield
On this 29th day of March individual, who executed this Assignment and who a for the purpose therein set forth.	, 2004, before me appeared, in person, the foregoing acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will Notary Public
(seal)	State of Connecticut
My Commission Expires: 12/3//2w6	County of Fairfield (Page 1 of 1)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002961 FRAME: 0138

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST IN A UNITED STATES TRADEMARK FROM A CORPORATION TO A CORPORATION

WHEREAS, FKI Industries Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, having its principal place of business located at 425 Post Road, Fairfield, CT 06430 (hereinafter Assignor) by previous Assignment, holds all right, title, interest and goodwill in and to US Trademark Registration No. 783,174 -- SORTRAC --, Serial Number 72191895; and

WHEREAS, FKI Logistex Automation Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business located at 10045 International Blvd., Cincinnati, OH 45246 (hereinafter Assignee) is desirous of acquiring all right, title, interest and goodwill in US Trademark Registration No. 783,174 -- SORTRAC --, Serial Number 72191895;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

My Commission Expires: 2/3//2wb

Assignor does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title, interest and goodwill in US Trademark Registration No. 783,174 -- SORTRAC --, Serial Number 72191895, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made; and further, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required in the United States of America and all foreign countries, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the above identified Trademark for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that set forth.

there to bull	
Robert M. Miller, Vice President and General C FKI INDUSTRIES, Inc.	Counsel
State of CONNECTICUT	ss: Fairfield
County of FAIRFIELD	
	, 2004, before me appeared, in person, the foregoing who acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will Notary Public
seal)	State of <u>Connecticut</u>
	County of Fairfield

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/28/2004 REEL: 002961 FRAME: 0139

(Page 1 of 1)